J  Y1117
1A Low Dropout Linear Regulator
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
 is a low dropout positive adjustable or fixed-mode regulator with minimum of
1A output current capability. The product is specifically designed to provide well-regulated
supply for low voltage IC applications such as high-speed bus termination and low current
3.3V logic supply.  is also well suited for other applications such as VGA cards.
 is guaranteed to have lower than 1.4V dropout at full load current making it ideal to

TITAN MICRO
             www.jy-electronics.com.cn3REV: B3
Order Information Top Marking (SOT89-3L)
J  Y1117 X XX X
Package Vout
E : SOT223-3L
D : TO252-3L
F : SOT89-3L
Blank : ADJ
12: 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
Packing
Blank: Tube
YL
Output Type
Part number
ID code: internal
Top Marking (SOT223-3L) Top Marking (TO252-3L)
ADJ
Logo
FIX
Output Voltage
ADJ
Logo
FIX
J   Y  1 1 1 7  Part number
ADJ
Part number
ADJ
A
Output Voltage
Output Voltage AA
Output Voltage
XXX
 wafer's Lot No
XXX Y ID code: internal
 wafer's Lot No
XXX Y ID code: internal
 wafer's Lot No
XXX Y ID code: internal
 wafer's Lot No
XXX Y ID code: internal
 wafer's Lot No
1.5 - 1.5V
1.8 - 1.8V
2.5 - 2.5V
3.3 - 3.3V
5.0 - 5.0V
ADJ:ADJ
J  Y1117
1.2 - 1.2V
1.5 - 1.5V
1.8 - 1.8V
2.5 - 2.5V
3.3 - 3.3V
5.0 - 5.0V
1.2 - 1.2V
1.5 - 1.5V
1.8 - 1.8V
2.5 - 2.5V
3.3 - 3.3V
5.0 - 5.0V
1.2 - 1.2V
A: Tape & Reel
J   Y  1 1 1 7
J   Y  1 1 1 7J   Y  1 1 1 7
JY1117JY1117 SOT89-3L
SOT252-3L